MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ( oo27-04 )
1. Product model/product
Product: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Product Categories of EEE for 2011/65/EU: 3.IT and telecommunications equipment

Type:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), PO5DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Serial number (if necessary):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
PO5DW-N : 6701101~

2. Name and address of the manufacturer
Name: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Address: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole
responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. Obiject of the declaration (identification of the electrical equipment
enabling them to be traced; this may include a sufficiently clear
color image where necessary to permit the identification of the
electrical equipment):

5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with
the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Directive 2014/35/EU :Low Voltage (LVD)

Directive 2014/30/EU : Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Directive 2011/65/EU; :Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)
(EU)2015/863;
(EU)2017/2102

6. Where applicable, references to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the technical specifications in
relation to which conformity is declared;

ENG62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019, (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Additional information:
The printers/copy processors of Mitsubishi Electric Corporation described in this EU Declaration of Conformity have already
been manufactured and then placed on the market.
Thermal papers and paperfink ribbon sets in conformity with the Union harmonisation legislation effective as of the day
when the printers/copy processors of Mitsubishi Electric Corporation were placed on the market will continue to be supplied
for use with the printers/copy processors on and after April 1st, 2022.
The manufacturer name may include “Kyoto Works.”

Signed for and on hehalf of':

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (signature) %4 oﬂﬂ%a/m/ma
(place and date of issue) (name) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(function)  Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

EN



List of additional serial numbers

Model Serial Number Model Serial Number Model Serial Number
P95DE S6700247 P95SDE S6700363
P95DE S$6700248 P95DE S6700365
P95DE S$6700251 P95DE S6700366
P95DE $6700252 P95DE S6700367
P95DE S6700254 P95DE S6700368
P95DE S6700263 P95DE S6700372
P95DE S$6700276 P95DE S6700374
P95DE S6700297 P95DE S6700375
P95DE S6700310 P95DE S6700376
P95DE S6700317 P95DE S6700378
P95DE S6700319 P95DE S6700807
P95DE S6700320 P95DE S6700811
P95DE S6700321 P95DE S6700818
P95DE $6700322 P95DE S6700820
P95DE S$6700323 P95DE S$6700822
P95DE S$6700324 P95DE S6700823
P95DE S6700325 P95DE S6700825
P95DE S6700326 P95DE S6700828
P95DE S6700327 P95DE S6700833
P95DE S$6700328 P95DE S6700838
P95DE $6700329 P95DE S6700839
P95DE S6700330 P95DE S6700840
P95DE S6700332 P95DE S6700842
P95DE $6700333 P95DE S6700843
P95DE S6700334 P95DE S6700849
P95DE S$6700335 P95DE S6700850
P95DE S6700336 P95DE S6700854
P95DE S6700337 P95DE S6700856
P95DE S6700338

P95DE S$6700339 P95DW-N(S) S6705051
P95DE S6700340 P95DW-N(S) S$6705052
P95DE S6700341 P95DW-N(S) S6705053
P95DE 56700342 P95DW-N(S) S6705054
P95DE S6700343 PO95DW-N(S) S6705055
P95DE S6700344 P95DW-N(S) S6705056
P95DE S6700345 P95DW-N(S) S6705057
P95DE S6700346 P95DW-N(S) S6705058
P95DE S6700347 P95DW-N(S) S6705059
P95DE $6700349 P95DW-N(S) S6705060
P95DE S6700350

P95DE 56700351

P95DE S6700352

P95DE S6700353

P95DE S6700354

P95DE S6700355

P95DE S6700356

P95DE S6700357

P95DE S6700358

P95DE S6700359

P95DE S6700360

P95DE S6700361

P95DE S6700362



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better EC [IEKAPALIUS 3A CbOTBETCTBYE ( oo2704 )

1. Mogen Ha NpoAyKT/NponYyKT
MpopaykT: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

KaTteropuu npopyxti EEO 3a 2011/65/EC: 3. MHdopmauuoHHo 1 AanekockobLyuTenHo obepyaBaHe

Tun:
P95DE, P95DW, PO5DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

CepueH Homep (ako e HeoBXoA WMD) :

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. UMe u agpec Ha npoussoguTens
Nme: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Appec: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8560, Japan

3. HacrosAwarta geknapayus 3a CLOTBETCTBUE € U3 afeHa Ha OTroB
OPHOCTTAa Ha NPoU3BOAUTENA.

4. lMpepMeT Ha geknapauuaTa (MaeHTUdUKaLua Ha enekTpudeckuTe
ChOPBLKEHUSA, NO3BOMNSABALLA NPpOCNeAABaHETO UM; TOBA MOXE Aa B
KMioYBa JOCTATLYHO ACHO LIBETHO M30BpaxeHue, KOraTo Tosa e He
oBxoaMMoO, 32 Aa NO3BONN MAEHTUDUKALWATA Ha eNneKkTpuYeckuTe
ChOpPBKEHUSA)

5. lNpeAMeTLT Ha JeknapauuaTa, onucaH No-rope, OTrORaps Ha Cho
TBETHOTO 3aKOHOAATENCTBO Ha Chi03a 3a XapMOHW3aLusa :

Hupektusa 2014/35/EC :HUcko HanpexeHue (LVD)

Nupextuea 2014/30/EC :eneKkTpoMarHuTHa ceemectumoct (EMC)

Oupektuea 2011/65/EC; :0THOCHO OrpaHUYeHWeTo 3a ynoTpebaTa Ha onpefeneHu onacHu BellecTsa B eNnekTp
(EC)2015/863;  W4eckoTo U enekTpoHHoTo oBopyasaHe (RoHS)
(EC)2017/2102

6. lMozoBaBaHe Ha U3NON3BaHUTE XapMOHU3WpaHWU cTaHAapTy, BKIOUYUTENHO AaTaTa Ha cTaHAapTa, UNu no3oBaBaHe Ha Apyru
TexHU4ecKn cneumcbukauwu. BKMIOYUTENHO AaTaTta Ha cneqmbukauuma, no oTHoLWleHWe Ha KOUTO ce Aeknapupa CLOTBETCTE

ue;

EN62368-1:2014+A11, EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013,; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. HonsnHuTenHa uHdopmayua:
MpuHTepuTe/konupHUTE npollecopk Ha Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, enucanu B Taau EC [leknapauua 3a ckOTBETCTBUE,
Beye ca Bunu npousBeAEHU U cried ToBa NycHaTu Ha naaapa.
TepMoxapTUMTE U KOMNNEKTUTE XapTUEeHW/MACTUNEeHU NEHTHW, 0TTOBapALLUM Ha 3aKoHOAaTENCTBOTO Ha Chio3a 3a XapMOHU3
auus, B cuna oT AEHS, KoraTo NpuHTepuTe/konupHute npouecopu Ha Mitsubishi Electric Corporation ca 6unu nycHaTtu Ha nas
apa, LWe NpoALIKAT Aa ce JOCTaBAT 3a ynoTpeba ¢ npuHTepuUTe/KoNUpHUTE NpoLecopy Ha u cneg 1 anpun 2022 .
MmeTo Ha Npou3BOAUTENA MOXe Aa BKniousa ,Kyoto Works",

MopnucaHo 3a U OT UMETO Ha:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (noanuc) M'JWWLG‘
(MAcTO 1 AaTa Ha n3faBaHe) (ume) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(anwtxHoct) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Eefimper et Sy EU PROHLASENI O SHODE ( 0027-04 )

1. Model vyrobku/vyrobek
Vyrobek: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER
Zafazeni vyrobku do kategorie EEZ dle smérnice 2011/65/EU: 3. Zafizeni informacnich technologii a telekomunikaéni za
fizeni
Typ:
P95DE, P95DW, PS5DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Sériové Eislo (v pfipadé potieby):

P95DE : 6700864~ PO5DW : 6700211~
PO5DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
POSDW-N : 6701101~

2. Nazev a adresa vyrobce
Nazev: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adresa: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole
responsibility of the manufacturer.

4, Predmét prohlaseni (identifikace elektrického zafizeni umoziujici
jej zp&tné vysledovat; je-li to nezbytné k identifikaci daného zafizen
i, miZe zahrnovat dostatecné zietelné barevné vyobrazenl):

5. V/ySe popsany pfedmét prohlaseni je ve shodé s pfislusnymi
harmonizaénimi pravnimi predpisy Evropské unie:

Smérnice  2014/35/EU :Nizké napéti (LVD)
Smérmice  2014/30/EU :Elektromagnetické kompatibility (EMC)
Smérnice  2011/65/EU ; :Smérnice o omezeni pouZivani nékterych nebezpeénych latek v elektrickych a
(EU)2015/863 ; elektronickych zafizenich (RoHS)
© (EU)2017/2102

6. Odkazy na pfisludné harmanizované normy, které byly pouZzity, véetné data normy, nebo na jiné technické specifikace, véetn
& data specifikacl, na jejichZ zakladé se shoda prohla3uje;

EN62368-1:2014+A11, EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB),
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Dalsi informace:
Tiskarny / kopirovaci stroje spole&nosti Mitsubishi Electric Corporation popsané v tomto EU prohladeni o shodé jiz byly
vyrobeny a nasledné uvedeny na trh.
Termopapiry a soupravy papirovych / barvicich pasek spliiujl poZadavky harmoniza&nich pravnich pfedpisil Evropské unie s
platnosti ode dne, kdy tiskarny / kopirovaci stroje spoleénosti Mitsubishi Electric Corporation byly uvedeny na trh, a budou
dodavany pro pouZivani s tiskarnami / kopirovacimi stroji k 1. dubnu 2022 i po tomto datu.
Né&zev vyrobce miiZe zahrnovat souslovi ,Kyoto Works®.

Podepsano za a jménem:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (podpis) W(’M
(misto a datum vydani) (iméno) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(funkce) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL/ERING ( 0027-04 )
1. Produktmodel/produkt
Produkt: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Produktkategorier for EEE for 2011/65/EU: 3. It- og teleudstyr

Type:
P95DE, P95DW, PO5DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE ,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Serienummer (om ngdvendigt):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Navn og adresse pa producenten
Navn:  Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adresse: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Denne overensstemmelseserklaering udstedes pa producentens
ansvar.

4. Erkleeringens genstand (identifikation af det elektriske udstyr, sa
det kan spores; den kan indeholde et farvebillede, der er tilstree
kkelig klart, hvis det er ngdvendigt for at muliggere identifikation af
det elektriske udstyr):

5. Genstanden for erklaaringen, som beskrevet ovenfor, er i
overensstemmelse med den relevante EU-
harmoniseringslovgivning:

Direktivet 2014/35/EU :Lav spaending (LVD)

Direktivet 2014/30/EU : Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC)

Direktivet 2011/65/EU ; :Begraensning i anvendelsen af visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr
(EU)2015/863 ; (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

6. Referencer til de relevante anvendte harmoniserede standarder, herunder standardens dato, eller referencer til de andre
tekniske specifikationer, herunder specifikationens dato, der erklaares overensstemmelse med;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013, EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Supplerende oplysninger:
Mitsubishi Electric Corporations printere/kopimaskiner, som er beskrevet i denne EU-overensstemmelseserklzaering, er
allerede blevet produceret og efterfalgende markedsfart.
Varmefglsomt papir og papir-/farvebéndsast i overensstemmelse med EU-harmoniseringenslovgivning geeldende fra den
dag, hvor Mitsubishi Electric Corporations printere/kopimaskiner blev markedsfar, vil fortszette med at blive udbudt til brug
sammen med printerne/kopimaskinerne pa og efter 1. april 2022.
Producentens navn kan omfatte »Kyoto Works«.

Underskrevet for og pa vegne af:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (underskrift) VN uﬂ POV O
(udstedelsessted og -dato) (navn) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(stilling) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG ( 0027-04 )

1. Produktmodell/Produkt
Produkt: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Produktkategorie des Elektro- und Elektronikgeraten fir die 2011/65/EU: 3. IT- und Telekommunikationsgeréte
Typ:

PO95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N

with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE KP61B-CE ,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Seriennummer (falls erforderlich)

P95DE : 6700864~ PO5DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ PO5DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Name und Adresse des Herstellers
Name: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adresse: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformita
tserklarung tragt der Hersteller.

4. Gegenstand der Erkldrung (Bezeichnung des elektrischen Geréats
zwecks Riickverfolgharkeit; dazu kann eine hinreichend deutliche
Farbabbildung gehéren, wenn dies zur Identifikation des
elektrischen Gerats notwendig ist):

5. Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erkldrung erfllt die
einschldgigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:

Richtlinie 2014/35/EU :Niederspannung (LVD)

Richtlinie 2014/30/EU :Elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit (EMV)

Richtlinie 2011/65/EU ; :Beschrankung der Verwendung bestimmter gefahrlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und
(EU)2015/863 ; Elektronikgeraten (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

6. Angabe der einschldgigen harmonisierten Normen, die zugrunde gelegt wurden, einschlieBlich des Datums der Norm, oder
Angabe anderer technischer Spezifikationen, fir die die Konformitét erklart wird, einschlieflich des Datums der

Sperzifikation;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Gegebenenfalls die benannte Stelle:
Die Drucker/Kopiergerate der Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, welche in dieser EU-Konformitatsrichtlinie beschrieben sind,
wurden bereits hergestellt und auf den Markt gebracht.
Thermopapiere und Papier-/Farbbandsets, welche den ab der Markteinfihrung der Drucker/Kopiergerate der Mitsubishi
Electric Corporation geltenden Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union entsprechen, werden ab und nach dem 1. April
2022 weiterhin fiir die Verwendung mit den Druckern/Kopiergeraten geliefert.
Der Name des Herstellers kann ,Kyoto Works" enthalten.

Unterzeichnet fiir und im Namen von:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (Unterschrift) O%JWWW

(Ort und Datum der Ausstellung) (Name) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(Funktion)  Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

DE




MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better AHAQEH SYMMOP®QSHS EE (002704 )

1. MovTéAo Trpoidvrog/mpoiov
Mpoiév: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Katnyopieg Mpoidvrwy g HHE yia Tnv 2011/65/EE: 3.EE0TTMONSS TeEXVOAOYIAS TTANPOQOPIIV KAl THAETTIKOIVWVIWY

ToTog:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Zeiplakég apiBpég (edv gival amrapaitnro):

P95DE . 6700864~ P95DW . 6700211~
P9O5DW-B(P) . 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) . 6705061~
PO5DW-N . 6701101~

2. Ovopa kai BielBuvon Tou KATaoKeuaoTh
Ovopa: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Aig0Buvan: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. H mapouoa diAwan cuppopewang ekdideTal e QTOKAEIOTIKE U8
Uvn TOU KATAoKEUaaTr,

4. Avtikeipevo tng jAwong (tauromrolinon Tou nhekTpikou eEoTAigpo
U TTou ETITPETTEI THY QvIXveudIudTnTa: propel va mepidapBdver éyxp
wHn eIkéva emdpkolg ukpivelag, étrou eival amapaitnTo yia Thv Td
utoTToinan Tou NAEKTPIKOU e€0TTAIGHOU)

5. To avrikeipgevo Thg dRAWONG TTOU TTEPIyPAPETaIl TTapaTrdvw sival G
Opgpwvo pe Tn oXeTiki Evwalakn vopoBeaia evappéviong:

Obnyia 2014/35/EE : XapnAig rdong (LVD)

Obnyia 2017/30/EE :HAekTpopayvnTikr cupBarétnra (EMC)

Odnyia 2011/65/EE; : O TepiopIoHGS TG XPHONS OpITHEVWV ETTIKIVEUVWY oUGIWY TE idn NAeKTpIkal Kal nA
(EE)2015/863;  ektpovikoU e€omhigpol (RoHS)
(EE)2017/2102

6. Ava@Qopég oTa OXETIKA EvapUovIoUéva TTPOTUTIA TToU XpnaipoTrolénkav, aupmepiAapBavoPivwy Tng NHEpOUNVIAS ToU TTpoT
Utrou, fj ava@opeg GTIG AOITTEG TEXVIKEG TTpodiaypagés, GupTepIAdUBavopEVG TG NUEpoUnViag TnG TTpodiaypagric, ot axéan
HE TNV oTroia BnAdveTal N cUPPOpEWan;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. MNpdaoBeteg TTANpOYOpiES:

O1 ektuTrwrég/emegepyaaTteg avtiypdouwy ¢ Mitsubishi Electric Corporation rou Treplypdgovral otnyv rapoloa AfAwan oup

pépepwang tng EE, £xouv ridn kataokevaatel ki ETeiTa ToTroBeTnBel 0TV Qyopd.

Ta Geppika XapTidt kal Ta geT XapTioW/pehavotaiviag aippuva pe Thv Evwaoiaxn vopoBeoia evappéviong, n oTroia Iaylel amé
TNV NUEPQ TTOU Ol EKTUTTWTEG/ETTEEEPYaCTES avTiypdpuwy Tng Mitsubishi Electric Corporation rotro8erfidnkav atnv ayopd, 6a o
uvexigouv va TTapéEXovTal yid Xprion HE TOUG EKTUTTWTEGETTECEPYAOTES avTiypdpuy atré Tnv 1n Atrpihiou 2022 kai £meird,

To 6vopa Tou KaTaoKeuaoTi evaEXETal va TrepiAapBdvel Tig Aégeic «Kyoto Works».,

Ymeypdon yia Aoyaplacud kal € ovépartog:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (utroypagn) W'J%W&
(Té1og Kal npepounvia £€kdoong) (évopa) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(6éon) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

EL




MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Chiatiges Tor'the Betler DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD (002704 )
1. Modelo del producto/producto
Producto: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Categorias de productos de AEE para 2011/65/UE: 3.Equipos de informética y telecomunicaciones

Tipo:
P35DE, PS5DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE KP61B-CE KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Numero de serie (si es necesario):

P95DE : 8700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Nombre y direccién del fabricante
Nombre: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Direccién: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la
exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.

4. Objeto de la declaracion (identificacion del equipo eléctrico que
permita la trazabilidad; podra incluir una imagen en color de
nitidez suficiente si resulta necesario para la identificaciéon del
equipo eléctrico):

5. El objeto de la declaracidn descrita anteriormente es conforme
con la legislaciéon de armonizacion pertinente de la Union:

Directiva 2014/35/UE :Baja tension (LVD)

Directiva 2014/30/UE :Compatibilidad electromagnética (EMC)

Directiva 2011/65/UE; :Las restricciones del uso de determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos elé
(UE)2015/863;  ctricos y electrénicos (RoHS)
(UE)2017/2102

6. Referencias a las normas armonizadas pertinentes utilizadas, incluidas las fechas de las normas, o referencias a las otras
especificaciones técnicas, incluidas las fechas de las especificaciones, respecto a las cuales se declara la conformidad;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
ENG1000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Informacion adicional:
Las impresoras o procesadores de copias de Mitsubishi Electric Corporation descritos en esta Declaracion de conformidad
de la UE ya se han fabricado y luego comercializado.
Los papeles térmicos y los sets de papel o cinta de tinta cumplen con la legislacién de armonizacién pertinente de la Unién
efectiva a partir del dia en que se comercializaron las impresoras o procesadores de copias de Mitsubishi Electric
Corporation se seguiran suministrando para su uso con las impresoras o procesadores de copias a partir del 1 de abril de
2022.
El nombre del fabricante puede incluir «Kyoto Works».

Firmado en nombre de:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (firma) O%f(\/ VY AaaA~Cn
(lugar y fecha de expedicién) (nombre) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(cargo) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmeni

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

ES




MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

S Ronger T the Berer ELI VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON ( 0027-04 )

1. Tootemudel/toode
Toode: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete tootekategooriad 2011/65/EL jaoks: 3.Infotehnoloogia- ja telekommunikatsiooniseadmed
Tllp:

P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N

with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE ,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Seerianumber (vajaduse korral):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Tootja nimi ja aadress
Nimi: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Aadress: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Kéesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vélja antud tootja
ainuvastutusel.

4. Deklaratsiooni ese (elektriseadmete jalgitavust véimaldav
identifitseerimine; elektriseadmete identifitseerimiseks véib sellele
vajadusel olla lisatud piisavalt selge varviline kujutis):

5. Ulalkirjeldatud deklaratsiooni ese on kooskdlas Liidu asjaomaste 0
htlustamisaktidega:

Direktiilv 2014/35/EL :Madalpinge (LVD)

Direktiiv  2014/30/EL :Elektromagnetilist Ghilduvust (EMC)

Direktiiv  2011/65/EL; : Teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise kohta elekiri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes
(EL)2015/863;  (RoHS)
(EL)2017/2102

6. Viited kasutatud harmoneeritud standarditele (sh standardite kinnitamise kuup&ev) véi vited muudele tehnilistele
spetsifikatsioonidele (sh tehniliste spetsifikatsioonide kinnitamise kuupdev), millele vastavust deklareeritakse;

ENG62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015

EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);

EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017
7. Lisateave:

Mitsubishi Electric Corporationi printerid/paljundusmasinad, mida on kirjeldatud selles ELi vastavusdeklaratsioonis, on juba
toodetud ja turule viidud.

Termopaberite ja paberiftriikilindi komplektide, mis on kooskdlas Liidu asjaomaste lihtlustamisaktidega, mis kehtisid paeval,
kui Mitsubishi Electric Corporationi printerid/paljundusmasinad turule toodi, tarned jatkuvad, kasutamiseks
printerite/paljundusmasinatega, ka péarast 1. aprilli 2022.

Tootja nimi voib sisaldada sonu ,Kyoto Works".

Alla kirjutanud (kelle poolt ja nimel):

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (allkiri) %C‘/f PO -G
(valjaandmise kuupéev ja koht) (nimi) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(ametinimetus) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmenl
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

ET




MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS (002704 )

1. Tuotteen mallituote
Tuote: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

S&hkd- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden tuoteluokat 2011/65/EU: 3. Tieto- ja teletekniset laitteet
Tyyppi:

P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), PA5DW-N(S), P95DW-N

with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE ,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Sarjanumero (tarvittaessa):

P95DE . 6700864~ P95DW . 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) . 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) . 6705061~
PO5DW-N . 6701101~

2. Valmistajan nimi ja osoite
Nimi: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Osoite: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Téma vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu valmistajan
yksinomaisella vastuulla.

4, Vakuutuksen kohde (jaljitettavyyden mahdollistava séhkdlaitteen
tunniste; voidaan liittda riittavan terava varikuva, jos se on tarpeen
sdhkolaitteen tunnistamiseksi):

5. Edella kuvattu vakuutuksen kohde on asiaa koskevan Unionin
yhdenmukaistamislainsd&dannon vaatimusten mukainen:

Direktiivi 2014/35/EU :Pienjannite (LVD)

Direktiivi 2014/30/EU :Sahkémagneettista yhteensopivuutta (EMC)

Direktiivi 2011/65/EU; :Tiettyjen vaarallisten aineiden kéyton rajoittamisesta sdhké- ja elektroniikkalaitteissa
(EU)2015/863;  (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

6. Viittaukset niihin asiaankuuluviin yhdenmukaistettuihin standardeihin, joita on kéytetty mukaan lukien kyseisten standardien
hyvaksymispaiva tai viittaukset muihin teknisiin eritelmiin, joiden perusteella vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu, sek
a kyseisten eritelmien hyviksymispéiva;

ENG62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015

EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB),

EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017
7. Lisétietoja:

Mitsubishi Electric Corporationin tdssa EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksessa kuvatut tulostimet/kopiokoneet on jo
valmistettu ja saatettu markkinoille.

Lampopapereita ja paperi-/varinauhasarjoja, jotka tayttavat Mitsubishi Electric Corporationin tulostimien/kopiokoneiden
markkinoille saattamispaivasta lahtien voimassa olleen Unionin yhdenmukaistamislainsaddannén vaatimukset, toimitetaan
edelleen tulostimissa/kopiokoneissa kayttoa varten 1.4.2022 ja sen jélkeen.

Valmistajan nimeen voi siséltya "Kyoto Works”.

Puolesta allekirjoittanut:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (allekirjoitus) W ‘J/MWVWM/“&
(antamispaikka ja -paivamaara) (nimi) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(tehtava) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

Fl




MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE (002704 )

1. Modéle de produit / produit
Produit: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Catégories de produits des EEE pour 2011/65/UE : 3. Equipements informatiques et de télécommunications
Type:

PO95DE, P95DW, PS5DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N

with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Numéro de série (si nécessaire):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ PO5DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Nom et adresse du fabricant
Nom: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adresse: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule
responsabilité du fabricant.

4. Objet de la déclaration (identification de I'équipement électrique
permettant sa tragabilité ; si nécessaire, une image en couleur
suffisamment claire peut étre jointe pour identifier 'équipement é
lectrique):

5. L’objet de la declaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme ala lé
gislation d’harmonisation de I'Union applicable:

Directive 2014/35/UE :Basse tension (LVD)

Directive 2014/30/UE : Compatibilité électromagnétique (EMC)

Directive 2011/65/UE; :Limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements
(UE)2015/863;  électriques et électroniques (RoHS)
(UE)2017/2102

6. Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées, y compris la date de celles-ci, ou des autres spécifications
techniques, y compris la date de celles-ci, par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Informations complémentaires:

Les imprimantes/photocopieuses de Mitsubishi Electric Corporation décrites dans la présente Déclaration de conformité de
I'UE ont déja été fabriquées puis mises sur le marché.

Les papiers thermigues et les ensembles papier/encre conformes a la législation d’harmonisation de I'Union en vigueur le
jour ol les imprimantes/photocopieuses de Mitsubishi Electric Corporation ont été mises sur le marché continueront a étre
fournis pour étre utilisés avec les imprimantes/photocopieuses a partir du 1er avril 2022.

Le nom du fabricant peut inclure « Kyoto Works ».

Signé par et au nom de:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (signature) /}%’W
(date et lieu d'émission) (nom) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(fonction)  Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmenti

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

FR




Changes for the Better

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI (  0027-04 )

1. Model proizvoda/proizvod
Proizvod: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Kategorije proizvada EEO za 2011/65/EU: 3.0prema informati¢ke tehnike (IT) i oprema za telekomunikacije.

Vrsta:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE KP61B-CE KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Serijski broj (ako je potrebno):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

. Ime i adresa proizvodaca
Ime: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adresa: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

. Za izdavanje EU izjave o sukladnosti odgovoran je iskljugivo
proizvodac.

. Predmet izjave (identifikacija elektritne opreme koja omogucéava
sljedivost; moze ukljuéivati dovoljno jasnu sliku u baji ako je
potrebno za identifikaciju elektriéne opreme):

. Predmet navedene izjave u skladu je s mjerodavnim
zakonodavstvom Unije o uskladivanju:

Direktiva 2014/35/EU :Niski napon (LVD)

Direktiva 2014/30/EU :Elektromagnetsku kompatibilnost (EMC)

Direktiva 2011/65/EU ; :Ogranienje uporabe odredenih opasnih tvari u elektricnoj i elektronickoj opremi
(EU)2015/863 ; (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

. Upudivanja na relevantne primijenjene uskladene norme, uklju¢ujuéi datum norme, ili upucéivanja na druge tehnicke
specifikacije, ukljuéujuéi datum specifikacije, u vezi s kojima se izjavljuje sukladnost;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN |[EC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

. Dodatne informacije:
Pisaci/kopirke drustva Mitsubishi Electric Corporation opisani u ovoj EU Izjavi o sukladnosti ve¢ su proizvedeni i zatim
stavljeni na trzidte.
Termopapiri i kompleti papirnatih/tintnih traka koji su u skladu sa zakonodavstvom Unije o uskladivanju koje je na snazi od
datuma stavljanja na trziste pisaca/kopirki drustva Mitsubishi Electric Corporation nastavit ée se isporuéivati za upotrebu s
pisacima/kopirkama i nakon 1. travnja 2022,
Naziv proizvodata moZe sadrzavati rijeéi ,Kyoto Works".

Potpisano zai uime:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (potpis) WLJ VRO AL
(mjesto i datum izdavanja) (ime) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(funkcija) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
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MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT ( 0027-04 )

1. Termék modellftermek
Termék: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER
Elektromos és elektronikus berendezések termékkategoriai a 2011/65/EU-hoz: 3.Informéaciés technoldgiai és tavkozlési
berendezések
Tipus:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Sorozatszam (ha szilkséges):

P95DE . 8700864~ P95DW . 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) . 6700001~ PI5DW-N(S) . 6705061~
PI5DW-N . 6701101~

2. A gyarté neve és cime
Név: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Cim: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Ezt a megfeleldségi nyilatkozatot a gyarté kizarélagos feleléssége
mellett adjak ki.

4. A nyilatkozat targya (az elekiromos készlilék azonositasa a
nyomonkévethetéség biztositasara; adott esetben a készllek
megfelelé azonositdsahoz szilkséges, megfelelden lathatd szines
fényképet is tartalmazhat az elektromos berendezésrél):

5. A fent ismertetett nyilatkozat targya megfelel a vonatkozé unios
harmonizacios jogszabalynak:

Iranyelv  2014/35/EU :Alacsony fesziiltseg (LVD)

Iranyelv  2014/30/EU :Elektroméagneses dsszeférhetéségre (EMC)

Iranyelv  2011/65/EU ; :Az egyes veszélyes anyagok felhasznalasanak korlatozésa elektromos és
(EU)2015/863 ; elektronikus berendezésekben (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

6. Az alkalmazott harmonizalt szabvanyokra vald hivatkozas vagy azokra az egyéb miiszaki leirasokra valé hivatkozasok,
amelyekkel kapcsolatban megfeleléségi nyilatkozatot tettek, az adott szabvany/specifikacié kiadasi datumanak megadasa

mellett;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
ENG61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Tovabbi informaciok:
A Mitsubishi Electric Corporation jelen EU-megfeleléségi nyilatkozatban ismertetett nyomtatéit/fénymasoldit mar legyartotta
k, majd forgalomba hoztak.
A Mitsubishi Electric Corporation nyomtatéi/fénymasoldi forgalomba hozatala napjan érvényes uniés harmonizécios jogszab
alynak megfeleld hépapirok és papir-ftintaszalagkészletek 2022. aprilis 1-étél is elérhetdk a nyomtatokkal/fénymasaldkkal t6
rténd hasznalatra.
A gyartd nevében szerepelhet a ,Kyoto Works” kifejezés.

A nyilatkozatot a nevében és megbizasabél irtdk ala:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (alairas) W@/@ TGO 1O
(a kiallitas helye és datuma) (név) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(beosztas) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE ( 0027-04 )
1. Modello del prodotto/prodotto
Prodotto: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Categorie di prodotti di AEE per 2011/65/UE: 3. Apparecchiature informatiche e per telecomunicazioni

Digitare:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Numero di serie (se necessario):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
PS5DW-N : 6701101~

2. Nome e indirizzo del produttore
Nome: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Indirizzo: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3, La presente dichiarazione di conformita & rilasciata sotto la =Y 5
responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante. } iy . -

4. Qggetto della dichiarazione (identificazione dell'apparecchiatura
elettrica che ne consenta la rintracciabilita; pud comprendere un’
immagine a colori di chiarezza sufficiente laddove necessario per I
identificazione dell'apparecchiatura elettrica):

5. L’oggetto della dichiarazione sopra descritta & conforme alla
pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione:

Direttiva 2014/35/UE :Bassa tensione (LVD)

Direttiva 2014/30/UE :Compatibilita elettromagnetica (EMC)

Direttiva 2011/65/UE; :la restrizione dell'uso di determinate sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature
(UE)2015/863;  elettriche ed elettroniche (RoHS)
(UE)2017/2102

6. Riferimento alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate, compresa la data delle norme, o riferimenti alle altre specifiche
tecniche in relazione alle quali & dichiarata la conformita, compresa la data delle specifiche;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB),
EN61000-3-3:2013,; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Informazioni supplementari:
Le stampanti/copiatrici di Mitsubishi Electric Corporation oggetto della presente Dichiarazione di conformita UE sono gia
state prodotte e commercializzate.
La carta termica o i set di nastro carta/inchiostro conformi alla normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione in vigore dal giorno
in cui le stampanti/copiatrici di Mitsubishi Electric Corporation sono state commercializzate continueranno ad essere forniti
per I'uso con stampanti o copiatrici dopo il 1° aprile 2022.
Il nome del produttore potrebbe contenere la dicitura “Kyoto Works”.

Firmato a nome e per conto di:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (firma) %J/V%Wa\
(luogo e data del rilascio) (nome) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(funzione)  Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA ( 0027-04 )

1. Gaminio medelis/gaminys
Gaminys: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

2011/65/ES direktyvos EE] gaminio kategorijos: 3. Informacinés technologijos ir telekomunikacijy jranga

Tipas:
P95DE, PO95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE ,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Serijos numeris (jei reikia):

P95DE . 6700864~ ' P95DW . 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) . 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) . 6705061~
P95DW-N . 6701101~

2. Gamintojo pavadinimas ir adresas
Pavadinimas: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adresas: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Si atitikties deklaracija iSduota tik gamintojo atsakomybe.

4. Deklaracijos objektas (elektros jrenginio identifikaciniai duomenys,
pagal kuriuos jj galima atsekti; gali biti pateikiamas spalvotas
atvaizdas, pakankamai aiSkus, kad prireikus biity galima
identifikuoti elektros jrenginj):

5. Pirmiau apradytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka susijusius
derinamuosius Sgjungos teisés aktus:

Direktyva 2014/35/ES :Zemos jtampos (LVD)

Direktyva 2014/30/ES :elektromagnetiniu suderinamumu (EMC)

Direktyva 2011/65/ES; :dél tam tikry pavojingy medziagy naudajimo elektros ir elektroningje jrangoje
(ES)2015/863;  apribojimo (RoHS)
(ES)2017/2102

6. Susijusiy taikyty darniujy standarty nuorodos (jskaitant standarto datg) arba kity techniniy specifikacijy, pagal kurias buvo
deklaruota atitiktis, nuorodos (jskaitant specifikacijos data);

EN62368-1:2014+A11; ENG0601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
ENG1000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019, (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Papildoma informacija:

Sioje ES atitikties deklaracijoje aprasyti ,Mitsubishi Electric Corporation” spausdintuvai / kopijavimo aparatai jau buvo
pagaminti ir patelkti rinkai.

Terminis poplerius ir popieriaus / radalo juosty rinkiniai, atitinkantys derinamuosius Sajungos teisés aktus, jsigaliojusius nuo
dienos, kai Mitsubishi Electric Corporation” spausdintuvai / kopijavimo aparatai buvo pateikti rinkai, bus toliau tiekiami
naudoti spausdintuvams / kopijavimo aparatams ir po 2022 m, balandZio 1 d.

Gamintojo pavadinime gali biti ZodZiai ,Kyoto Works".

Uz ka ir kieno vardu pasirasyta:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (parasas) O% (\//%WVW\“

(i8davimo vieta ir data) (vardas ir pavardé) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(pareigos) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmentl

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

ET



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA (002704 )
1. Produkta modelis/produkts
Produkts: DIGITAL MONOCHRONME PRINTER

EEIl produkta kategorijas saskana ar 2011/65/ES: 3.IT un sakaru iekartas

Tips:
P95DE, P95DW, PS5DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Sérijas numurs (ja nepiecie$ams)

P95DE : 6700864~ PO5DW : 6700211~
PO5DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. RaZotaja nosaukums un adrese
Nosaukums: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adrese: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Siatbilstibas deklarcija ir izdota tikai un vienigi uz raZotaja atbildT R = T, L AR
bu. | : ]
. v 3 = \: 1 :
4. Deklaracijas priek3mets (elektrisko ieriéu identifikacija, kas nodrod ‘ X -‘»:—-'1;;'—" L2 " g
ina to izsekojamibu; vajadzibas gadijuma taja var ieklaut ST St ByLite
pietiekami skaidru krasainu attélu, lai varétu identificét elektriskas R : 8
ierices): 4 ‘f‘:‘:“*’»’-r» , 'L- F
> JaT -
] N
1 T, "7 L=
5. lepriek$ aprakstitais deklaracijas priek&mets atbilst attiecigajam B . Hv.: .: o
Savienibas saskano§anas tiesibu aktam: B s N A e, = s
Direktiva 2014/35/ES :Zemsprieguma (LVD)
Direktiva 2014/30/ES :Elektromagnétisko savietojamibu (EMC)
Direktiva 2011/85/ES; :Par daZu bistamu vielu izmanto$anas ierobeZo8anu elektriskas un elektroniskas iekart
(ES)2015/863;  as (RoHS)
(ES)2017/2102

6. Atsauces uz attiecigajiem izmantotajiem standartiem, noradot standarta datumu vai atsauces uz citam tehniskam specifika
cijam, noradot specifikacijas datumu, ar kuru saistita atbilstibas deklarésana;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN606801-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013,; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Papildu informacija:
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation printeri/kopétaji, kas aprakstiti $aja ES atbilstibas deklaracija, jau ir izgatavoti un péc tam
laisti tirgQ.
Termopapiru un papira un tintes lendu komplektus, kas atbilst Savienibas saskano3anas tiesTbu aktiem, kuri bija sp&ka dien
a, kad Mitsubishi Electric Corporation printeri/kopétaji tika laisti tirgd, joprojam piegadas izmantoSanai ar Siem printeriem/kop
étajiem 2022. gada 1. aprill un péc ta.
RaZotaja nosaukums var ietvert vardus “Kyoto Works",

Parakstits 8adas personas varda:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (paraksts) W C// P o
(izdoanas vieta un datums) (vards, uzvards)  Mitsuhiro Imamura
(amats) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

1. Mudell tal-prodott/prodott
Prodott: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Kategoriji tal-Prodott ta' EEE ghal 2011/65/UE: 3.Taghmir tal-informatika u t-telekomunikazzjoni

DIKJARAZZJONI TA' KONFORMITA TAL-UE ( 0027-04 )

Tip:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE ,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Kodiéi serjali (jekk mehtieg) :

P95DE : 6700864~ P85DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ PO5DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Isem u indirizz tal-manifattur
Isem: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Indirizz: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Din id-dikjarazzjoni ta' konformita hi mahruga taht ir-responsabilita
unika tal-manifattur.

4, L-oggett tad-dikjarazzjoni (identifikazzjoni tat-taghmir elettriku i
jippermetti intrageabilita; jista’ jinkludi xbieha kkulurita ta’ ¢arezza
sufficjenti fejn mehtieg ghall-identifikazzjoni tat-taghmir elettriku) :

5. L-oggett tad-dikjarazzjoni deskritt hawn fug huwa konformi mal-legi
zlazzjoni armonizzata rilevanti tal-Unjoni:

Direttiva 2014/35/UE :Vultage baxx (LVD)

Direttiva 2014/30/UE :Kompatibilita elettromanjetika (EMC)

Direttiva 2011/65/UE; rir-restrizzjoni tal-uzu ta' ¢ertu sustanzi dannuzi ftaghmir eleftriku u elettroniku (RoHS)
(UE)2015/863;
(UE)2017/2102

6. Referenzi tal-istandards armonizzati rilevanti uzati, li jinkludi d-data tal-istandard, jew referenzi ghall-ispecifikazzjonijiet tekni
&i l-ohra, li jinkludu d-data tal-ispesifikazzjoni, fir-rigward dak il-prodott li ghalih il-konformita hi dikjarata;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; ENB60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Informazzjoni addizzjonali:
ll-printers/processuri tal-ikkupjar ta' Mitsubishi Electric Corporation deskritti f'din id-Dikjarazzjoni ta' Konformita tal-UE diga g
ew manifatturati u tpoggew fis-suq.
II-karti termali u s-settijiet ta' karti/zigarelli fkonformita mal-legizlazzjoni ta' armonizzazzjoni tal-Unjoni li dahlet fis-sehh mill-g
urnata meta |-printer/proéessuri tal-ikkupjar ta' Mitsubishi Electric Corporation tqieghdu fis-suq se jkomplu jigu fornuti ghall-uz
u mal-printersfprocessuri tal-ikkupjar fl-1 ta' April, 2022 u wara.
Isem il-manifattur jista' jinkludi “"Kyoto Works".

Iffirmat ghal u fisem:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (firma) /f}% Opfm/a/ywuno»
(post u data tal-hrug) (isem) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(funzjoni)  Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation



Changes for the Better

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING ( 0027-04 )

1. Productmodel/product

Product: DIGITAL MONOCHRONE PRINTER
Productcategorieén van EEA voor 2011/65/EU: 3.IT- en telecommunicatieapparatuur

Type:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), PO5DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP85HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Serienummer (indien nodig):

P95DE . 6700864~ P95DW . 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) . 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) . 6705061~
P95DW-N . 6701101~

. Naam en adres van de fabrikant
Naam: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adres: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

. Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige
verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant.

. Voorwerp van de verklaring (beschrijving van de elektrische
apparatuur waardoor het kan worden getraceerd; wanneer dat voor
de identificatie van de elektrische apparatuur noodzakelijk is, mag
een voldoende duidelijke afbeelding in kleur worden bijgevoegd):

. Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp is in overeenstemming met
de desbetreffende harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie:

Richtlijn 2014/35/EU :Laagspanning (LVD)

Richtlijn 2014/30/EU :Elektromagnetische compabiliteit (EMC)

Richtlijn 2011/65/EU ; :de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in elekirische en
(EU)2015/863 ; elektronische apparatuur (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

. Vermeldingen van de toegepaste relevante geharmoniseerde normen, met inbegrip van de datum van de norm, of van de
andere technische specificaties, met inbegrip van de datum van de specificatie, waarop de conformiteitsverklaring
betrekking heetft;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

. Aanvullende informatie:

De printers/kopieerapparaten van Mitsubishi Electric Corporation die in deze EU-verklaring van overeenstemming worden
beschreven, zijn al geproduceerd en op de markt gebracht.

Thermisch papier en papierfinktliintsets die voldoen aan de harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie die van kracht is vanaf de
dag waarop de printersikopieerapparaten van Mitsubishi Electric Corporation op de markt zijn gebracht, zullen verder
worden geleverd voor gebruik met de printers/kopieerapparaten op en na 1 april 2022.

De naam van de fabrikant kan Kyoto Works bevatten.

Ondertekend voor en namens:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (handtekening) /)/M/JMW
(plaats en datum van afgifte) (naam) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(functie) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmenl
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

NL



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC
Changes for the Better DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE ( 0027-04 )

1. Model produktu/produkt
Produkt: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Kategorie produktéw EEE dla 2011/65/UE: 3.Sprzet informatyczny i telekomunikacyjny

Rodzaj:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Numer seryjny (w razie potrzeby):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ PO5DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Nazwa i adres producenta
Nazwa: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adres: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnoéci wydana zostaje na wylgczng e ) -
odpowiedzialno$é producenta. [

4, Przedmiot deklaracji (identyfikator sprzetu elektrycznego umoz
liwiajacy identyfikowalno$¢; w razie koniecznoséci identyfikacji sprze
tu elektrycznego moze zawiera¢ kolorows ilustracje o wystarczajg
cej rozdzielczosci):

5. Wymieniony powyzej przedmiot deklaracji jest zgadny z odnos
nymi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:

dyrektywy 2014/35/UE :niskie napiecie (LVD)

dyrektywy 2014/30/UE :kompatybilno$ci elektromagnetycznej (EMC)

dyrektywy 2011/65/UE; :ograniczenie stosowania niektorych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzecie
(UE)2015/863;  elektrycznym i elektronicznym (RoHS)
(UEY2017/2102

6. Odwotania do odnognych narm zharmonizowanych, ktére zastosowano, wraz z datg normy, lub do innych specyfikaciji
technicznych, wraz z datg specyfikacji, w odniesieniu do ktorych deklarowana jest zgodno&é;

EN62368-1:2014+A11, EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Informacje dodatkowe:
Drukarkifkopiarki firmy Mitsubishi Electric Corporation opisane w niniejszej Deklaracji zgodnosci UE zostaly juz
wyprodukowane, a nastepnie wprowadzone do obrotu.
Papiery termiczne i zestawy papieru/tasm barwigcych zgodne z unijnym prawodawstwem harmonizacyjnym obowigzujacym
w dniu wprowadzenia do obrotu drukarek/kopiarek firmy Mitsubishi Electric Corporation beda nadal dostarczane do uzytku z
drukarkami/kopiarkami od 1 kwietnia 2022 r.
Nazwa producenta moze zawiera¢ ,Kyoto Works”.

Podpisano w imieniu:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (podpis) m‘ Ogm,ﬁ/WW‘&V
(miejsce i data wydania) (nazwisko) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(stanowisko) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

PL



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

g i i ickiior DECLARAGAO UE DE CONFORMIDADE (002704 )

1. Modelo do produto/produto
Produto: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Categorias de Produtos do EEE para 2011/65/UE: 3.Equipamento informatico e de telecomunicagées

Tipo:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Numero de série (se necessario):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Nome e enderego do fabricante
Nome: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Endereco: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Esta declaragfo de conformidade & emitida sob a exclusiva T
responsabilidade do fabricante.

4. Objeto da declaragéo (identificagio do equipamento elétrico que
permite a rastreabilidade; pode incluir uma imagem a cores de
clareza suficiente, sempre que necessario, para a identificagéo do
equipamento elétrico):

5. O objeto da declaragfo acima mencionada estd em conformidade
com a legislagdo de homologacao relevante da Unido:

Diretiva 2014/35/UE :Baixa tenséo (LVD)

Diretiva 2014/30/UE :Compatibilidade eletromagnética (EMC)

Diretiva 2011/65/UE; :A restrigio de utilizagio de determinadas substéncias perigosas em equipamentos el
(UE)2015/863;  étricos e eletrdnicos (RoHS)
(UE)2017/2102

6. Referéncias as normas homologadas pertinentes utilizadas, incluindo a data da norma, ou referéncias as outras especificag
des técnicas, incluindo a data da especificag8o, em relagfo as quais é declarada a conformidade;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013,; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Informacgéo adicional:
As impressoras/processadoras de copias da Mitsubishi Electric Corporation descritas nesta declaragé&o de conformidade da
UE ja foram fabricadas e colocadas no mercado.
Conjuntos de fita de tinta/papel e papéis térmicos em conformidade com a legislagéo de homologag&o da Uniéo efetiva a
partir do dia em que as impressoras/processadoras de copias da Mitsubishi Electric Corporation foram colocadas no
mercado continuardo a ser fornecidas para uso com as impressoras/processadoras de copias em e ap6s 1 de abril de 2022.

O nome do fabricante pode incluir “Kyoto Works”.

Assinado por e em nome de:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (assinatura) WL C/QVLLOI/I/M/W&L/
(local e data de emisséo) (nome) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(cargo) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmeni
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

PT



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

i onrygien: o Sl e DECLARATIA UE DE CONFORMITATE (002704 )

1. Modelul produsului/produs
Produs: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Categoriile de produse EEE pentru 2011/65/UE: 3.Echipamente informatice si de telecomunicatji

Tip:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Numarul de serie (dac3 este necesar):

P95DE : 6700864~ P95DW : 6700211~
PO95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ PO5DW-N(S) : 6705061~
PO5DW-N : 6701101~

2. Numele si adresa producatorului
Nume: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adresd: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este emisa pe réspunderea
exclusiva a producatorului.

4. Obiectul declaraliei (identificarea echipamentului electric permita
nd trasabilitatea; poate include o imagine color, suficient de clara
pentru a permite, dacd este necesar, identificarea echipamentului
electric):

5. Obiectul declaratiei descrise mai sus este In conformitate cu
legislatia relevantd de armanizare a Uniunii:

Directiva 2014/35/UE :Tensiune scazutd (LVD)

Directiva 2014/30/UE :Compatibilitatea electromagnetica (EMC)

Directiva 2011/65/UE; :Restriclia de utilizare a anumitor substante periculoase Tn echipamentele electrice si
(UE)2015/863;  electronice (RoHS)
(UE)2017/2102

6. Trimiteri la standardele armanizate relevante folosite, inclusiv data standardului, sau trimiteri la celelalte specificatii tehnice,
inclusiv data specificatiilor, in leg&tura cu care se declaréd conformitatea;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2;:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Informatii suplimentare:

Imprimantele/copiatoarele Mitsubishi Electric Corporation descrise in aceasté declaralie de conformitate UE au fost deja
fabricate, iar apoi aduse pe piat.

Hartiile termice si seturile de hartie/panglici de cerneala in conformitate cu legislatia de armonizare a Uniunii, in vigoare din
ziua in care imprimantele/copiatoarele Mitsubishi Electric Corporation au fost introduse pe piatd, vor continua s fie furnizate
pentru utilizare cu imprimante/copiatoare la 1 aprilie 2022 si dup4.

Denumirea producatorului ar putea s3 contind “Kyoto Works".

Semnat pentru si in numele:

Nagaockakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (semnatura) m J Mo
(locul si data emiterii) (numele) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(functia) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmenl

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

RO



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE ( 0027-04 )

1. Model vyrobku/vyrobok
Vyrobok: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER
Kategdrie vyrobkov z elektrickych a elektranickych zariadeni (EEZ) za rok 2011/65/EU: 3. IT a telekomunika&né
zariadenia
Typ:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), PO5DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Sériové &islo (v pripade potreby):

P95DE : 6700864~ PO5DW : 6700211~
P95DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
P95DW-N : 6701101~

2. Nazov a adresa vyrobcu
Meno:  Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adresa: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vydéva na vyhradni zodpovednost vy
robcu.

4. Predmet vyhlasenia (Identifikacia elektrického zariadenia umoZfiuj
lica vysledovatelnost. V pripade potreby identifikacie elektrického
zariadenia mdze obsahovat dostatoéne jasnu farebnui fotografiu):

5. Uvedeny predmet vyhldsenia je v zhode s prisludnymi harmonizaé
nymi pravnymi predpismi Unie:

Smernica 2014/35/EU :Nizke napatie (LVD)

Smernica 2014/30/EU : Elektromagnetickd kompatibilitu (EMC)

Smernica 2011/65/EU ; :Obmedzenie pouzivania uréitych nebezpeénych latok v elektrickych a elektronickych
(EU)2015/863;  zariadeniach (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

6. Odkazy na prislusné pouzité harmonizované normy vratane datumu normy alebo odkazy na iné technické Specifikacie vra
tane datumu Specifikacie, v slvislosti s ktorymi sa zhoda vyhlasuje;

ENG2368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Doplnujice informacie:
Tlagiarne/kopirovacie stroje spolo&nosti Mitsubishi Electric Corparation uvedené v tomto EU vyhldsen( o zhode uZ boli
vyrobené a potom uvedené na trh.
Tepelny papier a stpravy papierovych/farblacich pasok, ktoré spifiajii harmonizaéné pravne predpisy Unie platné v defi,
kedy boli tlagiare/kopirovacie stroje spoloénosti Mitsubishi Electric Corporation uvedené na trh, sa budu nadalej dodavat na
pouZitie s tlaciarfiami/kopirovacimi strojmiaj po 1. aprili 2022,
Nézov vyrobcu méZe obsahovat vyraz ,Kyoto Works".

Podpisané za a v mene:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (podpis) m D@W—Q/mea
(miesto a datum vydania) (meno) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(funkcia) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B
Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmeni
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
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MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI ( 0027-04

1. Model izdelka/izdelek
lzdelek: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Kategorije izdelkov EEO za leto 2011/65/EU: 3.oprema za IT in telekomunikacije

Vrsta:
P95DE, PO95DW, P35DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Serijska Stevilka (po potrebi):

P95DE : 6700864~ ' POsDW : 6700211~
PO5DW-B(P) : 6700001~ P95DW-N(S) : 6705061~
PO5DW-N : 6701101~

2. Ime in naslov proizvajalca
Ime: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Naslov: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana na izkljuéno odgovornost
proizvajalca.

4. Predmet izjave (identifikacija elektrine opreme, ki omogoéa
sledljivost; lahko vkljuéuje davolj jasno barvno sliko, kjer je to
potrebno za identifikacijo elektriéne opreme):

5. Predmet zgoraj opisane izjave je v skladu z ustrezno zakonodajo
Unije o harmonizaciji:

Direktiva 2014/35/EU :nizka napetost (LVD)

Direktiva 2014/30/EU :Elektromagnetno zdruZljivostjo (EMC)

Direktiva 2011/65/EU ; :Omejevanje uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi v elektri¢ni in elektronski opremi
(EU)2015/863 ; (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

6. Sklicevanja ha uporabliene ustrezne harmonizirane standarde, vklju&no z datumom standarda, ali sklicevanja na druge
tehni¢ne specifikacije, vkljuéno z datumom specifikacije, v zvezi s katerimi se izjavlja skladnost;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; EN60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Dodatne informacije:
Tiskalnikifkopirni procesoriji druzbe Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, ki so opisani v tej izjavi EU o skladnosti, so bili ze
izdelani in lansirani na trg.
Termicni papir in kompleti papirnih/&rnilnih trakov, ki so bili skladni z zakonodajo Unije o harmonizaciji od dneva, ko so bili
tiskalnikifkopirni procesorji druzbe Mitsubishi Electric Corporation lansirani na trg, bodo znova na veljo za uporabo s
tiskalniki/kopirni procesorji od 1. aprila 2022 naprej.
Ime proizvajalca lahko vkljuéuje »Kyoto Works«.

Podpisano za in v imenu:

Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (podpis) M C/G%MW’-"’»

)

(kraj in datum izdaje) (ime) Mitsuhiro Imamura
(funkcija) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Department

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
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MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

1. Produktmodell/produkt
Produkt: DIGITAL MONOCHROME PRINTER

Produktkategorier EEE fér 2011/65/EU: 3.IT- och telekommunikationsutrustning

EU-FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE (  0027-04 )

Typ:
P95DE, P95DW, P95DW-B(P), P95DW-N(S), P95DW-N
with Thermal Paper : KP65HM-CE,KP61B-CE,KP91HG-CE and K95HG

Serienummer (vid behov):

P95DE : 6700864~ PO5DW ¢ 6700211~
PO5DW-B(P) : 6700001~ PO5DW-N(S) : 6705061~
PO5DW-N : 6701101~

2. Namn och adress till tillverkaren
Namn: Mitsubishi Electric Corp. Kyoto Works (until 31/March/2022)
Mitsubishi Electric Corp. (from 1st/April/2022)
Adress: 1 Zusho Baba Nagaokakyo City Kyoto 617-8550, Japan

3. Denna farsékran om dverensstdmmelse utfardas pa tillverkarens
egna ansvar.

4. Foremal for forsakran (identifiera den elektriska utrustningen s4
att den kan spéaras — den kan innehalla en fargbild som &r s4 tydlig
att det vid behov gar att identifiera den elektriska utrustningen):

5. Foremalet for férsdkran ovan dverensstdmmer med den relevanta
harmoniserade unionslagstiftningen:

Direktiv 2014/35/EU :lag spanning (LVD)

Direktiv 2014/30/EU :Elektromagnetisk kompabilitet (EMC)

Direktiv  2011/65/EU ; :om begrénsning av anvindning av vissa farliga a&mnen i elektrisk och elektronisk
(EU)2015/863 ; utrustning (RoHS)
(EU)2017/2102

6. Hanvisningar till de relevanta harmoniserade standarder, inklusive datum for standarden, som anvénts eller hanvisningar till
de andra tekniska specifikationerna, inklusive datum fér specifikationen, enligt vilka éverensstimmelsen forsakras;

EN62368-1:2014+A11; ENB60601-1:2006+A1

EN55032:2015 ClassA; EN55024:2010; EN60601-1-2:2015
ENG61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-2:2019; (including IEC/EN55011:2009+A1 ClassB);
EN61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC63000:2018; EN62321(Part1-8):2017

7. Ytterligare information:
Skrivarna och kopiatorerna fran Mitsubishi Electric Corporation som beskrivs i denna EU-férsékran om 6verensstammelse 4
r redan tillverkade och sedan slappta pa marknaden.
Termiskt paper och satser med papper/blackband enligt den harmoniserade unionslagstiftningen som trader i kraft det
datum dé skrivarna eller kopiatorerna fran Mitsubishi Electric Corporation sldpps pa marknaden fortsatter att levereras for
anvandning med skrivare och kopiatorer 1 april 2022 samt efter 1 april 2022.
Tillverkarens namnfar innefatta "Kyoto Works".

Undertecknat for:
Nagaokakyo, 22nd March, 2023 (namnteckning) %J Ot res
(ort och datum) (namn) Mitsuhiro Imamura

(befattning) Senior Manager, Technology Management Section B

Visual Information Products Engineering Service Departmenti

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
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